Manipur Police

[.LILF -1
N REPORT
N.S.S.)
1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur P.S. Churachandpur YEAR: 2025
_ FIR No. 169(12)2025 CCP-PS Date and time of FIR: 17/12/2025 at 09:15 AM
2.
SL :
o Acts Sections Description of offence
0.
01 Indian Penal Code (IPC) 147 Punishment for rioting
02 Indian Penal Code (IPC) 148 Rioting armed with deadly weapon
03 Indian Penal Code (IPC) 149 Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence
committed
; 04 Indian Penal Code (IPC) 427 Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees
05 Indian Penal Code (IPC) 436 Mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to
destroy-house, etc.
06 Arms 25(1-C) | Unauthorised possession of fire arm

Corr. to FIR No. 164(07)2025 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/436 1PC & 25(1-C) Arms Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Date from: 3™ May, 2023~ Date to: 3™ May, 2023

Time Period: Time from: Time not mentloned Time to: Time not mentioned

(b). Information received at PS:  Date: 17/12/2025 | Time: 09:15 AM

(¢). General Diary Reference: Entry No: 12 : Date & Time: 17/12/2025 at 09:15 AM

4. Type of information: Written
5. Place of occurrence: “‘ g
(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 05 Kms East ¢ . Beat No:

(b) Address: At Saikot Zion Veng, Churachandpur LY
(¢) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name ;::-f PS :

P e — —-—l--

6. Complainant/Informant: J/ i i

(a) Name: Ningthoujam Sunita Devi wﬁ\“\

(b) Husband Name: N Iboyaima Singh 647 130

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 47 years L SQ : et () Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:
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(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UIDN@, ]
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S1. No. ID Type
01 NIL

(h) Occupation:
(1) Address:

Sl Address Type Address SRR . "'\e;;.»k SN
NO' vt :*,"::‘-;}; .,’:_ A\ -'1"%.

] Present address New Checkon, I/E

——

2 Permanent address Saikot Zion Veng, Churachgndpur_
(j) Phone number: 6909431005 —

7. Details of known/suspected/ unknown accused with full partlci‘ilars i "

e r——— Ll R |

SI.  |Name i | Alias  [Relative's | Present address
No. ST oty 1 name

01 |Some Armed Kuki Militants and unidentified groupbelong to{NH- = {NIL = [NIL
Kuki Community PV R T

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ inform_an_t_: |

e A | P T

Sl. |Property Category Property Description 5' SRR s Value (in Rs. )

1 |House hold items & |House hold|Furniture items, wooden plank, door, windows,
Property items & 150 grain bag, - [sgriisil 6o il ;i Rs. 15,00,000/-

Property | ‘ :'_.;.': _
10. Total value of property : Rs. 15,00,000/- 4 1:&““ {1 oy
11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

S1. No. ULDBNﬁﬂ pa- ‘1 e /
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12. First Information contents:

To,

The Oficer-in-Charge, Sheln SR Gl
Porompat Police Station, i AR
Imphal East, Manipur. ' =

i L SR R

I the undersigned have the honour to report that [ have been living at Saikot Zion Veng, Churachandpur since
20/25 year. That, on 03/05/2023 my rented is looting, ransacking and burnt down of my rented house located at Saikot
Jayong by Kuki militants. In this regard, the following items i.e. furpiture items, wooden plank, door, windows, 150
orain bag and also all the household items are burnt down and looted from my house. The total value of burnt down
and looted items are Rs. 15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakh) approximately. That, T couldn’t report in time as I was engaged
in medical treatment. [ieAaia g |




Dated:/Porompat
The 3™ July, 2025

el ol bl Pl Bl B R L
TR R
__q-:- .-r'.-':t‘:.-l H :,.h,_ _-_:1. g a1r W Hie
DO Gy e A s O SRR S S
b SRR e ey (T L b R
ot BT il e O R IT S | e 76
mpLT B A S L I SR LI AG § f.3
A it LS S S R R e R '8
SR M e L R RO b e i =
i LT RS PRI i e B
1” ",r.”_. ‘ .I-_.;:.-.;"."-.?': ;-:I 1':, _: ::1_:£. ;I:_- . {_..,:‘ 4 St 1 {
AR, e
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0 Yours faithfully,
Sd/-

Nlngthou_]am Sunita Devi (47) years
.. w/oN.Iboyaima Singh of
A ~ Saikot Jayong Veng
| A/P: New Checkon
# 6909431005

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commw‘-sﬁ)fmlﬁf ~@ffemc&(!s) u/s as mentioned at item No.
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or ,

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0.): Kapmuanlal Suantak i '_ff-Rank Assmtant Sub Inspector (ASI)
No. y to take lip theinvestlgatlon

4k k'}

(3) Retfused investigation due to: Out of Jurisdiction i |
(4) Transterred to P.S: ' Dlstnct

T{ h

FIR. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admltted to be crorteqtly_ recorded and a copy given to the
complainant/ informant, free of cost. | |

ROAC S4F Signature of, i/c Officer in Charge, Police Station
14. Signature/ Thumb impression Namé:;f-fhiénminbdi Vaiph‘ei'
I :si‘!'*t‘sfuib (ln-ﬁ[JQCt{)I -.ﬂ.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court; 18/12/2025 ": I ; éhumghﬁfd;ﬂﬁ ggféglféno

F"i "'. ‘, { MW{JDUF F

of the complainant/ informant
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The Officer-in-Charge, F8f api
Porompat Police Station. ksl o3
Imphal East, Manipur. i)

~ Subject: Report. " e Ml
ST,

I the undersigned have the honour to report that I have been
iving at Saikot Ziaon Veng, Churachandpur since 20/25 year. That, on
03/05/2023 my rented house is looting, ransacking and burnt down.of my
ented house located at Saikot Jayong by Kuki militants. In this regard, the
following items i.e. furniture items, wooden plank, door, windows, 1350

grain bag and a1so all the household items are burnt down and looted from

qy house. The total value of burnt down and looted items are Rs.

¢ .00.000/- (Fifteen Lakhj approximately. That, I couldnt report in time as
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[t is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal-action

LT

against the Kuki militants according to law.

Dated /Porompat

The 314 July, 2025 ?; ‘_—_Ef_;g_;'?‘j%;}; Hf-\;tfr
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‘A/P New Checkon.
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i il ch;rr REPORT
= R8T INFORMATION OF A Ct ME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154

sub-1ivision:- Porompat District: - Imphal FFast

12 No. 164(07) 2025 PRT-PS U/S 147/148/149/427/436 TPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: On 3™ Miay, 2023 time not mentioned

e T L Tt iy

1ie and bour when reporte | ~ Place of occurrence & distance & ~ Date of dispatch fron
ol o Ty R _____j__“cll_r_actlon from Police Station __, police Station..
On 03 /07/2025 at 2.00 pm | At Saikot Zianon Veng, Churachandpur. 03/07/2025
About 60 kms S/West
-3 A fwst information must be authenticated by the signaturc. mark or thump impression of
informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.
Ni:mic and residence Name & ~ Brief description of offense: Steps taken | Result of
c’[ nformant residence of with section & of property ' rcgarding the casc
Compliainant accused carried off .if any. nvestigation.
' cxplanation of delay
n recording
-_ mfor*matum

Ly T Y . o a_.a...n..a..-J =

N"igt.houjam 'Sﬁﬁita ? . Rlojcs,m_tschlefb;rﬂreand ' The case has been :
Devi (47)yrs W/o N. - Some Armed ' causing damaged by using  transferred to OC-

Wbeyaima Singh of Kuki Militants fire arms. CCP Police Station as |
Saikat fayong vVeng and ine PO falls under
A/P New Checkon, - unidentified Punlf;hable - the CCP Police
509431005, - group belong 01 /5 147/148/149/427/436  Station.

 Kuki IPC & 25(1-C)A.Act.

| ( ommunity.
CE is attached.

N

Ci/Porompat PS. . | U«”I\’d
Officer [n-Chak T3 ;

Signed: Sh. ¢ handrakumar Singh
Desianation: imp:‘rf Police
OC-Forompat P,
Dated - 03/07/2025.
CJ fiicer 5*1—«“"131'@1”
Porompat Police Station

i":‘* al East Manipur




